ONLINE EXHIBITOR AUCTION Louisa County 4-H & FFA Youth Exhibition

Online Auction Starts Closing: Monday, July 27, 2020











Register online prior to the auction:

- Go to steffesgroup.com
- Click "create a free account" and follow the steps to bid

Already a registered bidder with Steffes Group, Inc?

• Just Login! Then go to the Louisa County Auction page to start bidding!

Other questions about online bidding?

- There is NO Cost to participate in the Louisa County 4-H & FFA Youth Exhibition Online Auction, successful bidders will only be responsible for their winning bid(s). Steffes Group Inc. is covering all expenses.
- The auctions on the webpage go in date order they start closing, scroll until you find Louisa County (Specific Species Name) click on that and the lots in the auction will appear.
- Sale order will go as follows: Champion, Reserve Champion, alphabetical order by last name.
- All animals listed in the 2020 online auction, must have been exhibited at the 2020 Louisa County Youth Exhibition.
- Bidders can enter their maximum bid once, and the system will automatically apply their bids incrementally, when bid against, beginning with the starting bid and stopping at their maximum bid.
- Buyer will receive an email from Steffes Group, Inc. following the auction. The email will include the amount due, contact information & further information. Payment will go directly to the exhibitor.
- Broilers will be butchered and available for pick up at the Fair Youth Center on Thursday, July 30th from 4-7pm.
- For Live Poultry and Rabbits the buyer must make arrangements with the youth seller for pick up/delivery.
- If you have a locker appointment, wish to have the animal return to the youth farm, go to your farm, or any auction other than Kalona, YOU must make arrangements with the animal owner AND inform the Extension Office of those arrangements by Tuesday, July 28th at Noon.
- All other livestock will be trucked at no cost to the Kalona Sale Barn for sale on Wednesday, July 29th (Sheep/Goat/Swine) and Thursday, July 30th (Beef). Checks will be sent based on those sales within two weeks.









Contact Steffes Group, Inc. at 319-385-2000 or by email louisa4hffa@steffesgroup.com with any questions! Thank you for your participation in this great event supporting our exhibitors in the 2020 Online Auction.





